G.N. 6603

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

1918953
2356378
2565803
1211942
1893615
2617812
2247748
2745331
2637346
2852498
2849680
2335826
3074625
2021848
2461082
2597196
3022611
2283336
2635042
2859051
2442091
3078371
1892886
1673792
2369036
1017778

ADMIRABLE VENTURE LIMITED

ADMIT TRADING CO., LIMITED

AFRICA INVESTMENT HOLDING CO., LIMITED

AHT Cooling Systems Asia Limited

ALL SUCCESS TRADING LIMITED

ALLIANCE SINO LIMITED

ALLIED SMART ENGINEERING LIMITED

ANIKA COMPANY LIMITED

ANPING ZHENGHANG METAL PRODUCTS CO., LIMITED
ART EXPRESS HOLDINGS LIMITED

AZURE OCEAN SOFTWARE LIMITED

Adztream Technologies (Asia-pacific) Pte Limited
Anneismail International Holdings Limited

Avio Technic Supply Co Limited

BEITOU EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED
BEST BAILEY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

BILLION ART LIMITED

BMIEMAF LIMITED

BOLTEDGE LIMITED

BUBS (HONG KONG) TRADING LIMITED

BURKE CONSULTING LIMITED

Bosslady Imperium Limited

Brilliant Tech Global Limited

C.C. DESIGN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CAMBRIDGE HEALTHCARE GROUP COMPANY LIMITED
CAPITAL HUGE LIMITED
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1146502
0457923
2866900
1334564
0012222
1383763
0371302
2582755
0987975
0792163
2301233
2716797
2230859
2763897
3041043
2349821
2316076
2816818
2876623
2316184
2878420
0809441
2832106
1375885
2851996
0892636
3044564
1393716
0902991

2729873
2836465
2055455
2633785

CAPITAL TODAY INVESTMENT ADVISORY (HK) LIMITED
CENTRE PRIDE LIMITED

CHEERS HK TRADING LIMITED

CHINA LAW RESEARCH CENTER LIMITED
CHUEN CHEUNG KUI RESTAURANT, LIMITED
CITI-JOY (HONG KONG) LIMITED

CLAIRE LIMITED

CLH INVESTMENTS LIMITED

COLAX ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CONCORD BRIGHT SHIPPING LIMITED
CORETECH PRINTER GROUP COMPANY LIMITED
CROWN CHINA LIMITED

Calgate International Limited

Causeway Project Services Co. Limited

Cheeky Joe Limited

Chinese Professional Curator Association Co., Limited
Club Members Limited

DEXON INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
DF Agrotrade Limited

Differ Hub Supply Chain Company Limited

Ding Sheng Consultancy (Hong Kong) Limited
ENLIGHTEN HONG KONG LIMITED

Everteam Global Services Limited

Exceed Fashion Limited

FRUCA LIMITED

FULLWIN APPAREL LIMITED

FXCA Markets Limited

Framework Partners Limited

GADLEE GREEN CLEANING EQUIPMENT (HK) LIMITED

GOLDWISE INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE LIMITED
GOOD SOWER EDUCATION LIMITED

GREEN OLIVE LIFE MISSIONARY LIMITED

GRID INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS CO., LIMITED
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3020916
0474004
1764672
0908480
2922361
2364796
2318337
2293830
2949173
1357400
0952913
2457047
2028406
2976865
2067633
1250570
1285703

2310243

1777218
1596998
2384114
2864293
2392953
2260942
2853631
2513434

2440049
2821620
2855094
1290292
2961013
2934032

Greenacle Education Services Limited

HAMRICH LIMITED

HANMING FINE CHEMICALS (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED
HANSMOOTH (HK) LIMITED

HEYYAPE Technology (Hong Kong) Limited

HK Acable Electronic Co., Limited

HK COM MATERIAL LIMITED

HK INTERNA INDUSTRY LIMITED

HK Jethro Trade Co., Limited

HOFON INVESTMENT LIMITED

HONG KONG CIVIC EDUCATION FOUNDATION LIMITED
HONG KONG KENSSUN FOOD CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG LEDCOLOR OPTO- ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG SHOPE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG SHULIQI TRADE CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG HUAFENGHANG INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG SIMPLE LIFE INT'L ENTERPRISES LIMITED

HONGKONG YISHU-BEAUTY BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG YOLIYUAN CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG ZHANXIN INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
HUAXIA BOCHUAN TRADING CO., LIMITED
HUGE MEGA LIMITED

HUI XING NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
Halls Global Limited

Harvest Building Material Engineering Limited

Heart to Heart Care Service Limited

Hong Kong Brighthouse Interactive Entertainment Limited
Hong Kong Denim Group Co., Limited

Hong Kong Ruiheng Trade Co., Limited

Hong Kong Tiger Power Industrial Limited

Hong KongHuier Mateial co., Limited

HongKong Yayin Packing Co., Limited
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1650865
2385311
2214801
1438502
2964520
3013152
2408674
1750458
2917654
0943731
1251481
1225464
2963248
2546253
2898091
2334293
2462366

1066278
0801807
2547768
2972238

2257538
2638264
1128073
0800753
2119342
3085282
2337376
2807363
2933699
2494416
2532016

Huarui Biological & Medical Products (China) Limited
IMPERIAL FRUIT TRADING LIMITED

INFINIZA Limited

INTODESIGN HOLDING LIMITED

Import Company Limited -The-

Inception Development Limited

Inicorn E-services Company Limited

Inno-Pact Company Limited

International Cultural Association Limited

JET BASE LIMITED

JIPUSAI TRADING LIMITED

JK INTERNATIONAL TRADE COMPANY LIMITED
JOJO HK TRADING LIMITED

JP Vision Technology & Consulting Limited

JUNE YUEN ART CULTURE LIMITED

Jaythree Capital Limited

Juerose International Trade (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

KAITO (HONG KONG) ENTERPRISES COMPANY LIMITED

KENLAND INDUSTRIAL (HONGKONG) LIMITED
KEY YEN INDUSTRIAL CO. LIMITED

KWAN YU ENGINEERING (HONG KONG) DEVELOPMENT

LIMITED
Kay & Lok Limited

Kingscross Marketing Consultant (Hong Kong) Limited
LCG PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

LEFT RIGHT LEFT LIMITED

LEGEND GENERATION (HK) LIMITED

LEI FAT LOGISTICS COMPANY LIMITED

LEK FUNG TRADING LIMITED

LI YING SHED ENGINEERING LIMITED
LIFEADORA TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
LIGHTSPACE LIMITED

LINCOLN GROUP INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED
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2605744
0856276
2447838
3044914
2896495
0237486
2324003
2738420
0086657
2216980
3074623
1112309
2047537
3059442
2970714
0792119
0844007
0378955
2933340
2963979
3044018
0710573
2960882
2840277
2385035
1405179
2080913
0463844
1610658
1800091
2886145
2875428
2527617

LIVINGWATER CO., LIMITED

LOYAL RIDER LIMITED

LYA TIMES CO., LIMITED

Love International Realty Limited

MARSWELL LIGHTING LIMITED

MATERIAL SUPPLIERS & MACHINERY COMPANY LIMITED
MD HARVEST LIMITED

MDCA GLOBAL CO., LIMITED

MILAGROS (FAR EAST) LIMITED

MK Transportation Limited

Marieanne International Holdings Limited

Mcconaghy Boats Limited

Meat Mall Limited

Mega Cyber Limited

NEW GENERATION SCAFFOLDING LIMITED
NEW MIN SHENG COMPANY LIMITED

NEXUS HEALTHCARE ADVANCEMENT LIMITED
NICE FULL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
NatureRoam Logistics Co., Limited

Nx Limited

OAC MANAGEMENT CO., LIMITED

OCEAN ELECTRONICS (HONG KONG) LIMITED
OCEAN.E DEVELOPMENTS COMPANY LIMITED
Oak Yung Education Group Limited

Olivia Yu trading Co., Limited

PACIFIC CAPITAL MANAGEMENT & ADVISORY LIMITED
PET LOVE (HK) LIMITED

PLENTY LUCK ENTERPRISES LIMITED
PORPLASTIC ASIA LIMITED

PRAISE ACCESS LIMITED

Pacific64 Limited

Pro Eminence Limited

Prosperous Full Investment Management Limited
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2901200
2943689
1249926
0906163
2499584
1704961
2565325
2546175
2927948
0502432
0690496
3092185
3092181
2235407
3140210
1526561
0858800
1999703
1296057
2817399
2176248
2758286
1396295
0972963
1616346
2446796
1604379
1601393
2616450
2234657
2301263

2891724
2780689

Protium Limited

QOLEE (HONG KONG) NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
RED LINK LIMITED

RICH JOINT (HK) LIMITED

ROSEMARY COLLECTION LIMITED

Royal Medical Solutions, Limited

Ruishi Supply Chain Management Co., Limited

SBYS LIMITED

SECCHIC COMPANY LIMITED

SENCO ELECTRONICS LIMITED

SENSE PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

SG ADAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

SG KAT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

SHENZHEN MIFLYRE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SHINE DAY LIMITED

SILVER BEAUTY HOME DECORS MANUFACTURE LIMITED
SILVER ON LIMITED

SIMPLENESS COMPANY LIMITED -THE-

SINOINFO TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED

SIZE PACKAGING CO., LIMITED

SKA Consulting Limited

SKY BRAND TWO LIMITED

SKY SOUND TELECOM LIMITED

SOS Metals (China) Limited

SUM DIM INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED

SUN RESTAURANT COMPANY LIMITED

SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
SUNSHINE F. S. LIGHTING LIMITED

SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTION CONSULTING LIMITED
Salad Garden Co. Limited

Shenzhen Shanda Power Electronic Technology Co., Limited

Shoppiyo Global Limited

ShuJo VC Holding Co. Limited
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2102516
2556154
2693337
2913876
0722539
1985688
2124488

2361292
1399384
2753077
2695087

1085206
0838182
1597876
2537809
2359646

1227078

2733143

1168752
1364507
2228001
2516678
2602559
0562355
1338565
1417505
3051507
2845544
3077058
2684966
2904396

Sunrise Enterprises Group Limited

SuperStars Consultancy Limited

Sure Gift Limited

T L INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED

TAT WAH LABEL PRINTING FACTORY LIMITED
TIAN YU INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

TIANHONG INTERNATIONAL TRADE (HONGKONG) CO.,
LIMITED

TIANRUIXING MINERAL RESOURCES CO., LIMITED
TIMES IMPORT AND EXPORT LIMITED
TOBER (HK) LIMITED

TOP Leather Restoration Centre (TST) Company Limited -The-

TREASURE ENTERPRISE LIMITED
TRU-STYLE ACCESSORIES CO., LIMITED
TRUTHFUL (HK) LIMITED

Topgrill Outdoor Products Co., Limited

Toping IT And Telecommunication Development Limited

USA FASOO TECHNOLOGICAL EQUIPMENT (ASIA) LIMITED

UVision Education Group Limited

VALSE BRIDALS LIMITED

VIMANA GROUP LIMITED

VIRTUE FLOURISH LIMITED

Victor Trend Limited

WEALTH (HONG KONG) CONSULTANT COMPANY LIMITED
WELL GLORY POWER EQUIPMENT LIMITED
WELLDONE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
WING HING SOFTWARE (H.K.) CO., LIMITED
Wai Lee Floral Workshop Limited

Weralt Limited

Wing Wing Limited

WolfEdge Capital Limited

Wonders Investment Limited
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1159629 Worldwide Ethnic Chinese Wireless & Radio Association Limited
2026777 XIANGMA INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
2537431 XIN LANSHEN TECHNOLOGY (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
2375703 XIN YANG ACCESSORY COMPANY LIMITED
2040443 XINMAI (INTERNATIONAL) MEDICAL GROUP COMPANY
LIMITED
2819227 YANSHENGMEI TRADING CO., LIMITED
2427341 YI FAN (H K) LIMITED
3002789 YIXING TECHNOLOGY (HONG KONG) LIMITED
2391104 YUANN INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
2079858 YUET YUEN TRADING CO., LIMITED
2800395 Yi-X Trading (HK) Co., Limited
3031592 ZHIXIANGTIAN TRADE CO., LIMITED
3094710 Zhanyang International Logistics Trade Co., Limited
2836187 Zhong Bai Investment Holding Group Limited
2907599 Zhong Hui Heng Sheng Finance Tech Company Limited
18 November 2022
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Karen S. F. CHAN for Registrar of Companies
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